The pro forma adjustments are based upon information and assumptions available at the time of the filing of this prospectus. The pro forma information
should be read in conjunction with the accompanying notes thereto, with IAC's and Match's "Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition
and Results of Operations" and historical consolidated financial statements and related notes thereto, which are incorporated by reference in this prospectus.

A-2

NEW MATCH

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2019

(In thousands, except par value amounts)

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements.

A-3

IAC

Consolidated

Separation
Pro Forma

Adjustments  Notes

Adjustment
to Reflect

New IAC as
Discontinued

Operations(13)  Notes  Recapitalization  Notes
New Match
Pro Forma

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents  $ 3,139,295 $ (1,833,823)  (2) $ (839,796)   $ —   $ 182,255

   494,196  (3)
   73,000  (4)
   (679,670)  (5)
   (162,603)  (6)
   1,500,000  (7)
   (1,500,000)  (7)
   (8,344)  (8)

Marketable securities   19,993  (19,993)  (2)  —   —   —
Accounts receivable, net   298,334  —   (181,875)   —   116,459
Other current assets   249,367  55,251  (9)  (207,585)   —   97,980

   947  (11)
Total current assets   3,706,989  (2,081,039)   (1,229,256)   —   396,694

Right-of-use assets   167,801  5,255  (1)  (138,608)   —   34,448
Property and equipment, net   371,353  35,125  (1)  (305,414)   —   101,064
Goodwill   2,854,462  —   (1,616,867)   —   1,237,595
Intangible assets, net   578,474  —   (350,150)   —   228,324
Long-term investments   353,052  —   (347,975)   —   5,077
Deferred income taxes   167,054  23,092  (11)  (207)   —   189,939
Other non-current assets   133,640  —   (108,931)   —   24,709

Total assets  $ 8,332,825 $ (2,017,567)   $ (4,097,408)   $ —   $ 2,217,850
Liabilities and shareholders' equity
Liabilities:

Current portion of long-term debt  $ 13,750 $ —   $ (13,750)   $ —   $ —
Accounts payable, trade   94,356  —   (72,452)   —   21,904
Deferred revenue   397,490  —   (178,647)   —   218,843
Accrued expenses and other current

liabilities   502,003  1,721  (1)  (320,473)   —   181,735
   (2,344)  (8)
   828  (11)

Total current liabilities   1,007,599  205   (585,322)   —   422,482
Long-term debt, net   3,121,572  494,196  (3)  (231,946)   —   3,456,822

   73,000  (4)
Income taxes payable   36,489  (700)  (11)  (6,410)   —   29,379
Deferred income taxes   21,388  41,357  (11)  (44,459)   —   18,286
Other long-term liabilities   202,932  3,534  (1)  (180,307)   —   26,159
Redeemable noncontrolling interests   44,527  —   (43,818)   —   709
Shareholders' equity:

Common stock $.001 par value   263  —   —   (263)  (14)  —
Class B convertible common stock $.001

par value   16  —   —   (16)  (14)  —
Common stock—New Match $.001 par

value   —  54  (6)  —   600  (14)  674
   20  (7)

Additional paid-in capital   11,683,799  35,125  (1)  (857,326)   (321)  (14)  8,719,323
   (1,853,816)  (2)
   (679,670)  (4)
   337,324  (6)
   1,499,980  (7)
   (1,500,000)  (7)
   55,251  (9)
   (1,023)  (11)

Retained earnings   1,689,925  (6,000)  (8)  (1,689,925)   —   (22,423)
   (16,423)  (11)

Accumulated other comprehensive (loss)
income   (136,349)  —   12,226   —   (124,123)

Treasury stock   (10,309,612)  —   —   —   (10,309,612)
Total shareholders' equity   2,928,042  (2,129,178)   (2,535,025)   —   (1,736,161)

Noncontrolling interests   970,276  (499,981)  (6)  (470,121)   —   174
Total shareholders' equity   3,898,318  (2,629,159)   (3,005,146)   —   (1,735,987)
Total liabilities and shareholders'

equity  $ 8,332,825 $ (2,017,567)   $ (4,097,408)   $ —   $ 2,217,850

NEW MATCH

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2019

(In thousands, except per share data)

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements.

A-4

IAC

Consolidated

Separation
Pro Forma

Adjustments  Notes

Adjustment
to Reflect

New IAC as
Discontinued

Operations(13)
New Match
Pro Forma

Revenue  $ 4,757,055 $ —   $ (2,705,801) $ 2,051,254
Operating costs and expenses:

Cost of revenue   1,127,420  —   (600,240)  527,180
Selling and marketing expense   1,629,623  —   (1,202,183)  427,440
General and administrative expense   888,950  (1,064)  (1)  (617,235)  268,307

   (2,344)  (8)
Product development expense   345,417  —   (193,457)  151,960
Depreciation   88,399  1,906  (1)  (55,949)  34,356
Amortization of intangibles   92,595  —   (83,868)  8,727
Goodwill impairment   3,318  —   (3,318)  —

Total operating costs and expenses   4,175,722  (1,502)   (2,756,250)  1,417,970
Operating income   581,333  1,502   50,449  633,284

Interest expense   (153,563)  (21,121)  (3)  11,904  (165,268)
   (2,488)  (4)

Other income (expense), net   66,741  (35,825)  (2)  (34,047)  (3,131)
Earnings before income taxes   494,511  (57,932)   28,306  464,885
Income tax benefit (provision)   49,309  13,324  (12)  (62,318)  315
Net earnings   543,820  (44,608)   (34,012)  465,200
Net (earnings) loss attributable to noncontrolling

interests   (112,689)  103,707  (6)  9,288  306
Net earnings attributable to shareholders  $ 431,131 $ 59,099   $ (24,724) $ 465,506

Earnings per share(15):
Basic earnings per share  $ 5.12   $ 1.83
Diluted earnings per share  $ 4.50   $ 1.66
Weighted average basic shares outstanding   84,261   255,071
Weighted average diluted shares outstanding   90,043   279,703

NEW MATCH

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018

(In thousands, except per share data)

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements.

A-5

IAC

Consolidated

Adjustment to
Reflect New IAC
as Discontinued
Operations(13)

New Match
Pro Forma

Revenue  $ 4,262,892 $ (2,533,048) $ 1,729,844
Operating costs and expenses:

Cost of revenue   911,146  (501,152)  409,994
Selling and marketing expense   1,519,440  (1,099,487)  419,953
General and administrative expense   774,079  (569,802)  204,277
Product development expense   309,329  (177,298)  132,031
Depreciation   75,360  (42,393)  32,967
Amortization of intangibles   108,399  (107,081)  1,318

Total operating costs and expenses   3,697,753  (2,497,213)  1,200,540
Operating income   565,139  (35,835)  529,304

Interest expense   (109,327)  13,059  (96,268)
Other income, net   305,746  (282,795)  22,951
Earnings before income taxes   761,558  (305,571)  455,987
Income tax (provision) benefit   (3,811)  13,200  9,389
Net earnings   757,747  (292,371)  465,376
Net (earnings) loss attributable to noncontrolling interests   (130,786)  136,133  5,347
Net earnings attributable to shareholders  $ 626,961 $ (156,238) $ 470,723

Earnings per share(15):
Basic earnings per share  $ 7.52   $ 2.63
Diluted earnings per share  $ 6.59   $ 2.27
Weighted average basic shares outstanding   83,407   179,283
Weighted average diluted shares outstanding   91,322   196,297

NEW MATCH

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2017

(In thousands, except per share data)

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements.

A-6

IAC

Consolidated

Adjustment to
Reflect New IAC
as Discontinued
Operations(13)

New Match
Pro Forma

Revenue  $ 3,307,239 $ (1,952,607) $ 1,354,632
Operating costs and expenses:

Cost of revenue   651,008  (362,627)  288,381
Selling and marketing expense   1,381,221  (998,305)  382,916
General and administrative expense   719,257  (528,326)  190,931
Product development expense   250,879  (148,015)  102,864
Depreciation   74,265  (40,816)  33,449
Amortization of intangibles   42,143  (39,150)  2,993

Total operating costs and expenses   3,118,773  (2,117,239)  1,001,534
Operating income   188,466  164,632  353,098

Interest expense   (105,295)  2,181  (103,114)
Other expense, net   (16,213)  (36,019)  (52,232)
Earnings before income taxes   66,958  130,794  197,752
Income tax benefit   291,050  (155,402)  135,648
Net earnings   358,008  (24,608)  333,400
Net earnings attributable to noncontrolling interests   (53,084)  52,905  (179)
Net earnings attributable to shareholders  $ 304,924 $ 28,297 $ 333,221

Earnings per share(15):
Basic earnings per share  $ 3.81   $ 1.94
Diluted earnings per share  $ 3.18   $ 1.63
Weighted average basic shares outstanding   80,089   172,151
Weighted average diluted shares outstanding   85,310   183,374

NEW MATCH
NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Adjustments related to the Separation:

(1) There are two separate adjustments related to real estate that are required in the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial
statements:

a. To reflect the contribution of two office buildings in Los Angeles to Match by IAC on January 31, 2020 and the issuance to IAC of